
Amendment Number 2 by Councilman Oliver Jenkins to Ordinance 118 of 2013.  An 
Ordinance Adopting the 2014 Capital Projects Fund Budget, appropriating the funds 
authorized therein, and otherwise providing with respect thereto.

AMEND THE ORDINANCE AS FOLLOWS:

In Program C- Street Improvements:

Increase the appropriation for Minor Arterial Asphalt Program (13C001) by $4,560,000 
to $10,000,000.  Increase funding source by $4,560,000 to $10,000,000 from Streets 
Special Revenue Fund.

Adjust totals and subtotals accordingly.

EXPLANTATION OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment prevents the transfer of 4,560,000 from the Capital Minor Arterial 
Asphalt Program to the Operating Reserves.


